THE DATASHEET OF
ADP5003ACPZ-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
ADP5003
Low Noise Micro PMU, 3 A Buck Regulator with 3 A LDO
Rev. B
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK

The minimum dc current rating of the inductor must be greater than
the inductor peak current. Use the following equation to calculate
the inductor peak current:
IPEAK = ILOAD1 + (ΔIL/2) (9)
where:
ILOAD1 is the output current.
ΔIL is the inductor ripple current.
Inductor conduction losses are minimized by using larger sized
inductors that have smaller dc resistance; this in turn improves
efficiency at the cost of solution size. Due to the high switching
frequency of the ADP5003, shielded ferrite core material is recom-
mended for its low core losses and low electromagnetic interfer-
ence (EMI).
Table 9. Recommended Inductors
Vendor Part No. Value (µH) Saturation Current, ISAT (A) RMS Current, IRMS (A) DC Resistance (mΩ) Size (mm)
Coilcraft XAL4020-102 1 8.7 6.7 13.25 4 × 4
XAL4020-122 1.2 7.9 6.6 17.75 4 × 4
XAL4020-152 1.5 7.1 5.2 21.45 4 × 4
XAL4020-222 2.2 5.6 4 35.2 4 × 4
XAL5030-102 1 14 8.7 8.5 5 × 5
XAL5030-122 1.2 12.5 7.9 11.4 5 × 5
XAL5030-222 2.2 9.2 7.2 13.2 5 × 5
XAL5030-332 3.3 8.7 5.9 21.2 5 × 5
XAL5050-562 5.6 6.3 5.3 23.45 5 × 5
XAL5050-682 6.8 6 4.7 26.75 5 × 5
XEL6030-102 1 18 12 6.32 6 × 6
XEL6030-152 1.5 15 10 9.57 6 × 6
XEL6030-222 2.2 13 7 12.7 6 × 6
XEL6030-332 3.3 10.5 6 19.92 6 × 6
XEL6060-472 4.7 11.4 9 13.65 6 × 6
XAL6060-562 5.6 9.9 7.5 14.46 6 × 6
XEL6060-682 6.8 7.9 7.3 20.82 6 × 6
XEL6060-822 8.2 7.6 7 22.71 6 × 6
XAL6060-103 10 7.6 5 27 6 × 6
Wurth 744 383 570 10 1 9.6 7.4 11.6 4 × 4
744 383 570 12 1.2 8.8 7 13.4 4 × 4
744 383 570 15 1.5 8.5 6.2 17.1 4 × 4
744 383 570 18 1.8 8 5.8 18 4 × 4